

18AA 195684

Annexure-

BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC, BARPETA

Election to Assam Legislative Assembly (Name of the House), From 40 No. Sorbhog L.A.C.

BARPETA

1, Samsul Hoque, (Name of Candidate) Son of Late Abdul Mazid, aged about 65 years, resident of Village- Chengelia, P.O. Barpeta Road, Mouza- Gobardhana, P.S. Barpeta Road, District- Barpeta, Assam, Pin-781315, a candidate at the above election, do solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:

I have not been allotted any govt. accommodation at any time (i) during the period of last 10 years prior to the date of notification of the current election.

> A. MATIN AHMED NOTARY PUBLIC BARPETA

- - (iii) "No dues certificates" from the agencies concerned are attached hereto.

## · VERIFICATION-

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the above statements are correct to the best of my knowledge, and no part of it is false.

Verified at Barpeta this the 21st day of March, 2016 at Barpeta.

Identified Alexander

2 2 300

A. MATIN AHMED NOTARY PUBLIC BARPETA Samsul Hoque

Assembly Constituency.

#### FORM 2B (See rule 4) NOMINATION PAPER

# Election to the Legislative Assembly of Assam State STRIKE OFF PART I OR PART II BELOW WHICHEVER IS NOT APPLICABLE

#### PART I

(To be used by candidate set up by recognized political party)

Assembly constituency.  Candidate's name	MBZID  RPETA ROAD DIST BARPETALASSANDRA 781315  G. of the electoral roll for No. 40-SORBHOG
Date 21-03-2016	Arrest Al Batella (Signature of Proposer).
PART II (To be used by candidate NOT set up by	recognised political party)
We hereby nominate a candidate for Election Assembly Condidate's name	onstituency.

We declare that we are electors of this Assembly Constituency and our names are entered in the electoral roll for this Assembly Constituency as indicated below and we append our signatures below in token of subscribing to this nomination:—

SL. No	Electoral Roll No	o. of Proposer			
	Part No. of Electoral Roll	S. No. in that Part	Full Name	Signature	Date
1	2	3	4	5	6
1					
2					
3					
4:					
5					14
6					
7					
8					
9			\		
10					-

## PART III

			Part II (Strike out which is not applicable)	assent to this
not	mination	and hereby declare		
(a)	that I ha	ve completed	years of age;	
[S	TRIKE	OUT b(i) or b(ii) BELO	W WHICHEVER IS NOT APPLICABLE]	
	F.Ron:	t.(_AILLD.F.)	election by the All	
	(ii) the	t I am set un at this a	election by the	
	contesti	party, wi ng this election as an in	hich is a registered-unrecognised polit independent candidate. (Strike out which is in order of preference, are:—	ical party/that I am
			. (ii)	
(0)			s/mother's/husband's name have been corre	
(c)			LISH (name of the language);	cuy
(d)	that to	the best of my knowle	edge and belief, I am qualified and not als	D
	disqu	slifted for being chosen	to fill the seat in the Legislative Assembly	of this State.
			a member of the	
	**0	aste/tribe which is a sch	eduled ***caste/tribe of the State of	in relation
		<i>f</i>		
elec	tion/the	bye-elections being held	, and shall not be, nominated as a candidate d simultaneously, to the Legislative Assemi e than two Assembly Constituencies.	oly of
			Sims	ul flogine
Date 21-	03-	2016	(Signature of C	
Dane situa		Administration	, o B	
*Score out th	e words r	oph, if not applicable. of applicable. political party* means a pol and Allotment) Order, 1968 in	litical party recognized by the Election Commissi the State concerned.	on under the Election
			PART IIIA	
			be filled by the candidate)	
Whether ti				_
(1)	has	een convicted-		
	928	of any officero/ol undo	r sub-caction (1); or	
	(a) (b)		ry law specified in sub-section (2), of sentation of the People Act, 1951	YES/NO
(ii)	has		other offence(s) for which he has been sent	enced to
(11)		orisonment for two years		
If th	e answe	r is "Yes", the candidate	shall furnish the following information:	
(1)	Cas	e/First Information Rep	ort No./Nos	**************
(ii)	Pol	ce Station(s)		
(lli)	Sec	tion(s) of the concerned	d Act(s) and brief description of the offer	nce(s) for which
	he	has been convicted		Hill

(iv)	Date(s) of conviction(s)	Not Applicable	
(v)	Court(s) which convicted the candidate	Not Applicable	5
(vi)	Punishment(s) imposed [indicate period of imp	prisonment(s) and/or quantum of	
	fine(s)]	Nat Applicable	0_
(vii)		4 4	
(viii)	i) Was/were any appeal(s)/revision(s) filed again	nst above conviction(s)	¥es/No
(ix)	Date and particulars of appeal(s)/application(s	s) for revision filed Ne.t Tay	oplicate_
(x)	Name of the court(s) before which the appeal(	7.	
	filed Not Opplicable		
(xi)	Whether the said appeal(s)/application(s) for re	evision has/have been disposed	
	of or is/are pending	p(i calle	
(xii)			
	(a) Date(s) of disposal	Applicable	
	(a) Date(s) of disposal	Popplicable_	00 000000000000000000000000000000000000
	and the same and the	Soums	ul Hogh
Place: 13/	ARPETA	(Signature of	Candidate)
Date: 21	1-03-2016		
	PART IV		
	(To be filled by the Returni	ng Officer)	
Serial No.	of nomination paper. 161 LA SOT 623	2016	**
Thi on.	is nomination was delivered to me at my office		
Date 7\	311	Returning Content	Officer, Constituency
	PART V	40 - 5210	
	Decision of Returning Officer Accepting or Re	jecting the Nomination Paper	
10010000000			
I have e People Act,	examined this nomination paper in accordance with 1951(43 of 1951) and decide as follows:—	section 36 of the Representation	of the
************		***************************************	
44-374-1711114		*************************************	errenius:
***************************************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***************************************	
Date		Returning Officer.	10

<sup>\*</sup>Score out the word not applicable



SL NO-295/16 dt-21-03-16

SSAM

18AA 557226

BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC ::: BARPETA



Form 26 (See Rule 4 A)

Affidavit to be filed by the Candidate along with nomination paper before the Returning Officer For Election to Assam Legislative Assembly (Name of the House) From No. 40 Sorbhog L.A. Constituency (Name of the Constituency)

Part - A

I, Samsul Hoque, Son of Late Abdul Mazid, aged about 65 years, resident of Village- Chegelia, P.O. & P.S. Barpeta Road, Mouza- Damaka Chaka Baushi, District-Barpeta, Assam, a Candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:

- (1) I am a candidate set up by All India United Democratic Front (AIUDF).
- (2) My name is enrolled in 40 No. Sorbhog L.A.C. Assam, in the Voters' List of 2016, at Serial No. 745 in part No. 176
- (3) My contact telephone number(s) is/are 9706996659 and My Email I.D. (if any) is- Nil and My social Media Account (if any) are- Nil

A. MATIN AHMED

NOTARY PUBLIC BARPETA

Samoul Hogin

(4) Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of filing of income tax return:-

SI No.	Names	PAN	The financial year for which the last income- tax return has been filed	Total income shown in income Tax Return (in Rs.)
1	Self – Samsul Hoque	ABJPH6785K	2015-2016	Rs.283580/-
2	Spouse- Manjila Begum	AHVPB3918J	Nil	Nil
-3	Dependent- 1- Rakesh Alam	AMCPA0927G	Nil	Nil
4	Dependent -2- Rahul Alam,	AVXTA3385L	Nil	Nil
-5	Dependent -3-	Nil	Nil	Nil

A. MATIN MINED Warm not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more REGD. NO.-BPT-4 in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of BARPETA competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following

(i) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more-

A	Case/First Information Report Non/Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/District/State.	Not Applicable
3	Section(s) of the concerned Act (s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charges.	Not Applicable
	Name of the Court, Case No. and Date of Order taking cognizance.	Not Applicable
0	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	Not Applicable
E	Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed	Not Applicable
F	Whether all or any of the proceeding (s) have been stayed by any Court(s) competent jurisdiction.	Not Applicable

(ii) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court

(The details of all pending cases in which cognizance have been taken by the Court, irrespective of the quantum of punishment or framing of charges should be mentioned)

Contd...3

A. MATIN AHMED NOTARY PUBLIC BARPETA

Identified Dollar



A	Name of the Court, Case No. and Date of Order taking cognizance.	Not Applicable
В	The details of cases where the Court has taken cognizance, sections of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken:	Not Applicable
C	Details of Appeal(s)/Applications (s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order (s)	Not Applicable

Jan 60 (6)

I have been/have been not convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (I) or sub-covered in Sub-section (3) of section 8 of the representation of the people Act, 1951 (43) of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information. In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law-

1	The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offences for which convicted:	Not Applicable
3	Name of the Court (s), Case No. and Date (s) of Order (s)	Not Applicable
C	Punishment imposed	Not Applicable
D	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order. If so details and the present status of the appeal.	Not Applicable

- (7) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of my self, my spouse and all dependents:-
- Details of movable Assets.
- Note 1- Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given.
- Note 2- In case of deposit/investment, the details including Serial Number, amount date of deposit the scheme, name of Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given.

  Contd...4

A. MATIN AHMED NOTARY PUBLIC BARPETA \* A MATIN AHMED

\*\*REGO. NO. -BPT-4

BARPETA

Note 3- Value of Bonds/Share debenture as per current market value in stock exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.

Note 4- Dependent here has the same meaning as assigned in Explanation (v) under section 75
A of the Representation of the people Act 1951.

Note 5- Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment.

SI. No	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependen-2	Dependent-3
1	Cash in hand	Rs.50,000/-	Rs.20,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil
11	Details of Deposits in Bank Accounts (FDRs, Terms Deposits and all other types of Deposits including savings Account), Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Companies, and Cooperative Societies and the amount in each such deposit.	SBI Simlaguri Branch, A/C No 20307140135 Rs.5,000/- Central Bank of India, Barpeta Road Branch, S/B, A/C No. 2111879570 Rs.1570.98	Nil	SBI Simlaguri Branch, S/B A/C No. 32929235476 Rs.72244/-	Nil	Nil
ш	Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures /shares and units in companies/ Mutual Funds and others and the amount.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
IV	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Savings, Insurance policies, and investment in any Financial Instrument in post office or insurance	1.IC Policy No. 497418800 of Barpeta Road Brach sum matured Rs.200000/ Premium paid Rs.28216/-	LIC Policy No.497418801 of Barpeta Road Brach sum matured Rs.200000/ Premium paid Rs.26942/-	Nil	Nil	Nil
V	Personal loan/advance given to any person or entity including firm, Company, Trust, etc. and other receivable from debtors and the amount.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nii	Nil
VI	Motor Vehicles/Aircrafts/ Yachts/ Ships (details of make, Registration No. etc. year of purchase and amount)	Nii	Nîl	Nil	AS-15-H/2458 (Motor Cycle) Rs.85,000/-	
VII	Jewelry, bullion and valuable thing(s) (give details of weight & value)	Nil	Gold 35 Gms. Appx. Value Rs.75000/-		Nil	Nil
VIII	Any other assets, such as value of claims/interest.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
IX	Gross Total Value	Rs.84786.98	Rs.121942/-	Rs.72244/-	Rs.85,000/-	Nil

A. MATIN AHMED NOTARY PUBLIC BARPETA

John Miles

	<u> </u>	



B. Details of Immovable Assets

Note 1- Properties in joint ownership indicating the extend of joint ownership will also have to be indicated.

Note 2- Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.

SL No	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent -1	Dependent -2	Dependent-
(i)	Agricultural Land - Location(s) - Survey number(s)	Vill.Chengelia, Dag No.516, Patta No.100	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Area (total measurement in acres)	Vill.Chegelia, 1.30 Acres	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Whether inherited property (yes or No)	Yes	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	Not Applicable	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Cost of land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Not Applicable	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(ii)	Any investment on the land by way of development construction etc.	Not Applicable	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Approximate current market value	Rs.1200000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Non- Agricultural Land - Location(s) - Survey number(s)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	Nil	Nil	Nil	NiI	Nil
	Whether inherited property (yes or No)	Yes	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nii
	Cost of land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any investment on the land by way of development construction etc.	Nii	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Approximate current market value	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

Contd...6

A. MATIN AHMED NOTARY PUBLIC BARPETA

Darling 21-13-14

A. MATIN AHMED

\* REGD NO -BPT-4 \* 1

	Commercial Building (including apartment) - Location(s) - Survey number(s)	F ASS	NII	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Area (total measurement in	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Built up Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Whether inherited property (yes or No)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Nii	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any investment on the property by way of development construction etc.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Approximate current market value	Nil	NII	Nil	Nil	Nil
(iv)	Residential Building (including apartment) - Location(s) - Survey number(s)	Nil	One Assam Type House, W/No.9, Barpeta Road, Dag No. 338, Patta 67	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	Nil	2700 Sq.ft.	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Built up Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	Nil	3600 Sq.ft.	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Whether inherited property (yes or No)	Nil	Yes	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any investment on the land by way of development construction etc.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Approximate current market value	Nil	Rs.2500000	Nil	Nil	Nil
(v)	Other (such as interest in property)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(vi)	Total of current Market value of (i) to (v) above	Rs.1200000/-	Rs.2500000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil

A. MATIN AHMED

derinties derinte A MATIN ARMED

\* REGD. NO. BPI-4

BARPETA

(8) I give herein below the details of liabilities/ dues to public institution and Government. (Note:- Please give separate details of name of Bank, Institution, entity or individual and amount before each item)

SL No	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent -1	Dependant - 2	Dependent -3
i)	Loans or dues to Bank/ Financial Institution (s) Name of Bank or Financial Institution Amount out standing Nature of Loan	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil .	Nil
	Loan or Dues to any individuals/ Entity other than mentioned above Name (s) Amount outstanding Nature of Loan	Nil	Nii	Nil	Nil	) Nil
	Any other Liability	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Grand Total of Liability	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(ii)	Government Dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation.	Nil	Nil	NII	Nil	Nil
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of water.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of Electricity	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Income Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Wealth Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Service Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Municipal/Property Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Sales Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	NII	Nil	Nil .
	Any other dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
iii	Grand total of all Govt. dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
lv	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved and the authority before which it is pending	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

Contd....8

A. MATIN AHMED NOTARY PUBLIC BARPETA

Jan 16



- Details of profession or occupation;
  - a) Self Cultivator, (b) Spouse- House Wife.
- My Educational Qualification is as under:-H.S.L.C. Examination passed from Bapuji\_High School, Nimua in the year 1979.

(Give details of School/University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/ diploma/ degree course) (Name of the School/ College/ University and the year in which the course was completed)

# - PART- B 11. ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) ABOVE.

1.	Name of the Candidate	9	Samsul Hoque			
2.	Full Postal Address.		Village- Chengelia, P.O. Barpeta Road, P.S. Barpeta Road Dist. Barpeta), State- Assam, Pin- 781315.			
3.	Number and Name of state	the Constituency and	No. 40 Sorbhog Legislative Assembly Constituency, State- Assam.			
4.	Name of Political Party candidate (otherwise v		All India United Democratic Front (AIUDF).			
5.	(i) Total Number of pending cases where the charges have been framed by the Court for offences punishable with imprisonment for two years or more.					
		ending cases where the gnizance. (other than the m (i) above	Not Applicable			
6.	Total number of cases in which in which convicted and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more (except for offences referred to in sub-section (1), (2) or (3) of section 8 of Representation of the People Act 1951.		Not Applicable			
7.		PAN of-	Yes for which last income tax return field	Total Income Shown		
	(a) Candidate -	ABJPH6785K	Nil.	Not Applicable		
	(b) Spouse	AHVPB3918J	Nil.	Nil.		
	(c) Dependents-1	AMCPA0927G	Nil.	Nil.		
	(D) Dependents-2	AVXTA33858				

al all office

Contd...9

A. MATIN AHMEL NOTARY PUBLIC BARPETA

Identified



8,	Details of Assets and Liabilities in rupees.								
		Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-		
A		Movable Asset (Total Value)	Rs.84786.98	Rs.121942/-	Rs.72,244/-	Rs.85000/-	Nil.		
В.		Immovable Asset	Rs.1200000/-	Rs,2500000/-	Nil.	Nil.	Nil.		
	1	Purchase Price of self acquired immovable property	Nil.	Nil.	Nil.	Nil.	Nil.		
	п	Development/ Construction cost of immoveable property after purchase (If applicable)	Nil.	Nil.	Nil.	Nil.	Nil.		
	ш	Approximate current Market Price of	Nil.	NiL	Nil.	Nil.	Nii.		
		(a) Self acquired assess (total value (b) inherited assets (total value)	Nil.	Nil.	Nil.	Nil.	Nil.		
9,		Liabilities	Nil	Nil.	Nil.	Nil.	Nil.		
	(i)	Govt. Dues (Total)	Nil	Nil.	Nil.	Nil.	Nil.		
	(ii)	Loans from Bank, financial institutions & others (Total)	Nil.	Nil.	Nil.	Nil.	Nil		
10.	Liabilities that are under dispute								
	(i)	(i) Govt. Dues (Total)	Nil.	Nil.	Nil.	Nil.	Nil.		
	(ii)	Loans from Bank, financial institutions & others (Total)	Nil.	Nil.	Nil,	Nil.	Nil.		

21-03-16

11. Highest Educational Qualification:

H.S.L.C. Examination passed from Bapuji High School, Nimua in the year 1979.

(Give details of School/University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/ diploma/ degree course) (Name of the School/ College/ University and the year in which the course was completed)

Contd...10

A. MATIN AHMED NOTARY PUBLIC



I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:

(a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items
 5 and 6 of

Part A and B above;

(b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of part A and items 8, 9 and 10 of part B above.

Verified at Barpeta this the 21st day of March, 2016.

Solemnly affirmed and declared Before me who is identified by

Advocate, Barpeta.

Sambul Hoque

DEPONENT.

A. MATIN AHMED NOTARY PUBLIC BARPETA